

FORM PTO 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 9.30.99 101166878			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID G.W. FARGHER CHING-PANG LEE	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Sep 29, 1999 Sep 24, 1999	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 13D this document is being filed together with a new ap Sep 29, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Sep 24, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document. RODNEY M. YOUNG Name of Person Signing			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	etach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			

01 FC:581

00000059 070865

09410241

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV13051

we, DAY	/ID G.W. FARGHER	and	luable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt. CHING-PANG LEE
	FIELD, OHIO; and CINCINI		
sell and a title and in	issign to General Electric Con interest in and to the improven	npany, a <mark>New York</mark> Co nents in:	orporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,
SLO	TTED IMPINGEMENT CO	OLING OF AIRFOIL	LEADING EDGE
extension request a to said Go considera nominees papers, e possible t	ns for patent and patents then is thereof, and all rights of price in official whose duty it is to it eneral Electric Company, or it ition, but at the expense of sate any facts known to us respense all divisional, continuing	refor in any and all cou prity resulting from the ssue patents, to issue is successors or assig id Company, we will c cting said improvement ig and reissue applicat	ates patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and untries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and effiling of said United States application, and authorize and any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrong and agree that on request and without further communicate to said Company or its representatives or ints and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful ations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said concurrence of the said concurrenc
Sept.	2//	19 <i>9</i> 9	DAVID G.W. EARGHER CHING-PANG LEE
State of County of	OHIO HAMILTON) - ss: _)	CHING-PANG LEE
This above-nam o me pers ne/she exe	ned DAVID G.W. FARGH	I who executed the for	regoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
State of			Merie M. Fell Notary Public
County of	OHIO HAMILTON) `ss):	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio
	24 To day of	eptember	My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 193
o <mark>me</mark> perso		who executed the form	regoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that oses therein set forth.
	MARIE	M. FEHL 2	Notary Public
ssignment EAE (9/97)	t - 2 Inventors Notary Public My Commission E	State of Ohio xpires Dec. 2, 1999	Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010287 FRAME: 0953